FILED
CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

August 19, 2021

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
BY: Hotalic & Caldino DEPUTY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF
THE REAPPOINTMENT OF

KENLY KIYA KATO

AS A FULL-TIME UNITED STATES
MAGISTRATE JUDGE AT
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

GENERAL ORDER NO. 21-14

SHOW THE MATTER OF
HEROMOTOR OF THE MAGISTRAL ORDER NO. 21-14

HEROMOTOR OF THE MATTER NO. 21-14

SHOW THE MATTER OF
HEROMOTOR OF THE MATTER NO. 21-14

HEROMOTOR OF THE MATTER NO

Upon recommendation of a duly appointed Merit Selection Panel, and with the concurrence of a majority of all the District Judges of the Court, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 631, the Federal Magistrate Act of 1979 (Pub. L. No. 96-82), and the standards and procedures promulgated by the Judicial Conference of the United States:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Kenly Kiya Kato be, and hereby is, reappointed as a Full-Time United States Magistrate Judge for the Central District of California for a term of eight years beginning July 1, 2022. Magistrate Judge Kato's official duty station shall be designated at Riverside, California.

The Clerk of the Court shall cause copies of this order to be entered of record in this Court and forwarded to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts.

IT IS SO ORDERED.



CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Date of Approval by the Court: August 19, 2021

Date of Filing by the Clerk: August 19, 2021